

May 23, 2025

Mr. Jon McCraw City Manager City of Diamondhead 5000 Diamondhead Circle Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re:

Pay Application #3

Kome Drive and Kalipekona Pond Drainage Project

JLB Contractors, LLC

Dear Mr. McCraw:

Enclosed, please find Pay Application #3 to be considered for approval by the City Council at the next meeting. The Application includes the period from 04/01/2025 to 04/30/2025. At the end of the application period, we are approximately 35% complete on contract value and 66% on contract time.

I have reviewed this pay application and find that it is an accurate request according to the amount of work that has been completed since the project began. With that said, I recommend that the Council approve payment to JLB Contractors, LLC, in the amount of \$210,196.57. Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

COVINGTON CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

Nathan Long, E.I.

Nathan Long

Project Engineer

Enclosures: JLB Pay Application #3 Signed

AIA DOCUMENT G702 TO:	City of Diamonhead	PROJECT:	V D	Bankson Band	ADDI ICATION NO.	PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES			
10.	5000 Circle Drive	PROJECT:	Kome Dr and Ka Drainage	•	APPLICATION NO: APPLICATION DATE:	3 04/30/25			
	Diamondhead, MS 39625	niali (afte	riojeci						
	5.5(((a), (a), (a), (a), (a), (a), (a), (a)						·		
					PROJECT NO:	16175FP WA 1			
FROM CONTRACTOR:					CONTRACT DATE:	12/17/24			
	JLB Contractors, LL								
	21294 Johnson Roa	d							
	Long Beach, MS 395	60							
ONTRACT FOR:	Pond & Drainag			OWNER: City of Diamondhead					
	PPLICATION FOR P.			The undersigned Conti	actor certifies that to the best of the Co	ntractor's knowledge, information	and belief		
	nent, as shown below, in conne	ection with the Contra	ct.	the Work covered by th	is application for Payment has been co	mpleted in accordance with the C	Contract		
Continuation Sheet, AIA Do	cument G703, is attached.			Documents, that all am	ounts have been paid by the Contracto and payments received from the Owner,	r for Work for which previous Cer	tificates for		
ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM		_	\$ 1,236,395.00		ILB Contractors, LLC.	, and that current payment snown	nerein is now que		
Net change by Change Orders		_	\$0.00		LED COMUNICIONS, LLC.	•	SUN PONF BOW		
CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (LI			\$ 1,236,395.00	By: Kylal -		Date: <i>05</i> _	22/3/2011		
TOTAL COMPLETED & STOR	ED TO DATE	_	\$ 437,509.55	72	· •	•			
(Column G on G703)				State of: 1771551	ssippi County of Hand to before me this 22nd of anon I Boule	lock.	SE: NOTAD.		
RETAINAGE:		_		Subscribed and sworn	to before me this	day of May 2025	\$2:		
a. 5% of Completed Work (Coll.	•	\$ 21,875.48		Notary Public:	2001 of 60015	- /	18: Alexis		
 5% of Stored Material (Colum TOTAL RETAINAGE 	nn F on G703)	\$0.00	An			-1	\$3:08 all		
		_	\$21,875.48	·····					
(Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Col	•		_						
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAIN		_	415,634.07		ct Documents, based on on-site observations and t		STATE WILL		
LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICAT	ES FOR PAYMENT				r that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, infor		AND THE PERSONS		
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)		_	\$205,437.50		he quality of the Work is in accordance with the Co	intract Documents, and the Contractor Is			
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE	WO DETAINAGE		210,198.57	entitled to payment of the AMC		\$210,196.57			
BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUD (Line 3 less Line 6)	ING RETAINAGE	_	\$820,760.93	AMOUNT CERTIFIE	-		_		
fruite a leas ruite o)					certified differs from amount applied for. Initial all fi	gures on this Application and on the			
CHANGE OR	DER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS	Continuation Street day caming	ed to conform to the amount certified,				
Change Order #1	DET COMMUNICATION	\$0.00	BEBOOTION	ENGINEER:	1				
		1 00.00		By: N	athan Long	Date: 05/2	23/2025		
· ·	TOTALS:	\$0.00	\$0.00		able. the AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only				
ET CHANGES by Chan	ge Order:	\$0).00		payment are without prejudice to any rights of t				
				Owner: (if applicabl	θ)		İ		
				Ву:	-	Date:	J		

CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703							PAGE TWO C	OF TWO PAGES	3							
	THE STATE AND ADDRESS OF THE STATE OF THE ST	_1				ADD	LICATION NO		2						<u> </u>	
AIA DOCUMENT G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed cartification is attached.					APPLICATION NO: APPLICATION DATE:		04/30/25									
									•							
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.							PERIOD TO:	04/01/25 04/30/25								
Use Column I	on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.						PROJECT NO:	16175	P WA 1							
Α	В				C	D1	D2	133	E1	E2	F	G		1	Н	$\overline{}$
	DESCRIPTION		1		SCHEDULED		TOTAL WORK IN U	MTS	TOTAL WO	RK VALUE	MATERIALS	TOTAL COMPLETED		BALANCE TO	BALANCE TO	RETAINA
ITEM	OF	#UNITS	UMITS OF	UNIT	VALUE	COMPLETED	COMPLETED	COMPLETED	COMPLETED	COMPLETED	PRESENTLY	AND STORED TO	*	FINISH - UNITS	FINISH - VALUE	IF APPL
	WORK		MEASURE	PRICE	MUNITS-U-PRICE	TO DATE	PREVIOUS APPL.	THIS PERIOD	PREVIOUS APPL	THIS PERIOD	STORED	DATE	(G/C)		1	1
		1	$\overline{}$		<u> </u>	(D2+D3)					(NOT IN E1 OR E2)	(E1+E2+F)		T		———
01505-1	Mobifization	LS	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	0.53	0.53	0.00	83,600.00	\$ -		\$ 63,600.00	53%	0.47	\$ 58,400.00	\$ 3,180
02050-1	Demolition - Kome Drive	LS	\$ 1 · ·	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	1.00	0.50	0.50	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00		\$ 65,000,00	100%	0.00	\$ ×	\$ 3,250
02050-2	Demotition - Kalipekona Way	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	0.00	0.06	0.00	3	\$ -		\$ -	0%	0.00	\$ 25,000.00	8
02226-1	Ditch Excevation and Grading	TO LE	125	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	.∎.a is v	\$	Luffiyi Yokab k	\$.04.5	0.00	\$ 1,875.00	8
02226-2	Borrow Excavation, LVM	CY	3000	\$25.00	\$75,000.00	344.30	218.30	126.00	\$ 5,457.50	\$ 3,150.00		\$ 8,607.50	11%	2855.70	3 66,392.50	8 430
02226-3	Excess Excavation, LVM	CY	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	850.30	218,30	432,00	\$ 5,457.60	\$ 10,800,00	14-34 T	\$ 10,257,50	850%	-650,30	\$ (13,757,50)	8 812
02234-1	Size 810 Crushed Stone Base	CY	35	\$145.00	\$5,075.00	40.29	9.00	40.29	3	\$ 5,842.05		\$ 5,842.05	115%	-5.29	\$ (767.05)	\$ 292
02295-1	Silt Fence	LF	2400	\$5.00	\$12,000.00	1358.00	1342.00	. 16,00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 80.00		\$ 6,790.00	57%	1042.00	\$ 5,210.00	\$ 339
02295-2	Wattles	LF	350	\$6.50	\$2,275.00	310.00	100.00	210.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,365.00		8 2,015.00	89%	40,00	\$ 260.00	\$ 100
02512-1	1.5"9.50-mm; ST. Asphalt Pavement	Sy	210	\$50.00	\$10,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		\$			0%	0.00	\$ 10,500.00	3
02512-2	1.5" 12.50-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement	SY	210	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	0.00	0.00	00,0	8	3 .		3 ·	. 0%	0.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$
02512-3	Traffic Markings	. ur	200	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	4 0.00	0.00	0.00	♦ . • .76		. 4	\$	0%	0.00	\$ 3,000,00	
02522-1	Concrete Drive Repair	SY	705	\$100.00	\$70,500.00	325.00	0.00	326.90	\$	\$ 32,500.00		\$ 32,500,00	48%	380.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 1,825.
02721-1	Reinforced Gast-in-Place Concrete	CY	35	\$4,000.00	4144,000.00	11,69	0,00	11,69	*	\$ 45,760.00	2 m	\$ 46,760,00	33%	23,31	\$ 95,240,00	\$ 2,330.
)2721-2	Castings/Gratings for Concrete Structures	LBS	2100	\$8.50		895.00	0,00	985.00	; •	\$ 5,762.50		\$ 5,752.50	42%	1215.00	\$ 7,697.50	
02722-1	18 RCP	LF	40.	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	34.00	0.00	34,00	•	\$ 3,400,00	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$ 3,400,00	85%	8.00	\$ 800,00	
02722-2	24" RCP	ĻF	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	37.00	0.00	37.00	\$ ·	\$ 3,700,00		\$ 3,700.00	93%	3.00	8 300.00	
2722-3	44"X27" ROAP	LF :	224	\$160.00		48.00	48.00		\$ 8,640.00	\$ 01 (*)	J. p. 1. grady	\$ 8,040.00	21%	170.00	\$ 31,660,00	
02722-4	36° RCP	LF	112	\$150.00		136.00	0.00	135.00		\$ 20,400.00		\$ 20,400,00	121%	-24.00	\$ (3,800.00)	
02723-1	18" HDPE Drain Pipe	LF	180	\$70.00		263.00	0.00	263.00	*	\$ 18,410.00		\$ 18,410,00	146%	-83,00	\$ (5,810,00)	\$ 920
2723-2	24" HDPE Drain Pipe	LF	600	\$90.00		631.50	591,50	40,00	\$ 53,235,00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ 56,835.00	106%	31.50	3 (2,835.00)	
32723-3	18" Nyloplust Basin (All Sizes) includes casting	EA	1 A L	\$2,500.00		4.00	0.00	4.00		\$ 10,000.00	88-61 of 6000 18	1 10,000.00	(\$100 %)		\$ -	\$ 800
32723-4	24" Nyloplast Basin (All Sizes) Includes casting	EΑ	13	\$3,000.00		10.00	10.00	0.00	30,000.00	\$ -		\$ 30,000.00	77%	3.00	\$ 9,000.00	
32752-1	Loose Riprep, on Geolextile Fabric	CY	95	\$120.00		0.00	0.00	0.00		● PS OF HOLES	15 (6) 15 (6) (6)	Metal (pertiling 15 €e)	0%	0.00	\$ 11,400.00	
2931-1	Solid Sod	SY	3500	\$8,00		9,00	0.00	0.00	\$.	\$ -		3 -	0%	0,00	\$ 28,000.00	
12931-2	Hydrosesding	: SY	1800	\$2.00		0.00	0.08	0.60	•				0%	0.00	\$ 2,000.00	
2935-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LŞ	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	0.40	0.20	0,20	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ 14,000.00	40%	0.00	\$ 21,000,00	\$ 700
gar,	 In the content of the c	961	1,277,47	la serie de	, (2007), no. 15		e (1) 150	44 S. P. CY CO.			automorphisms (A)	trisor a 11 h 30	Est Matte	tagus ethics		
A-1	W-Shaped Guardrell w/ End Sections	LF	80	\$150.00		9.00	0,00	0,00	\$	\$ -		\$ -	9%	0.00	\$ 12,000.00	
√ 1a	Water Main Adjustment	EA	distribute	\$10,000.00		1.00	0.00	1.00		\$ 10,000,00	100	\$ 10,000.00	100%	0,00	8	\$ 500
N-1b	Water Service Line Adjustment	EA	10	\$3,000.00		3.00	1.00	2,00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 9,000.00	30%	7.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 450
N-10	Irrigation Line Protection/Relocation	EA	15	\$1,500,00		0.00	0,00	0.00	3 -	<u> </u>	حاديث فالكا		0%	0.03	\$ 22,500.60	
5310-2	Pond Dredging and Disposal to 7.5 Elevation	CY	11430	\$30.00	\$342,900.00	9,00	9.00	0.00	1			*	0%	9.00	\$ 342,900.00	3 96 € 1,11,4,11,
				Ĺ		<u></u>								12 J. 14 SW		<u> </u>
25,70	TOTAL **			20 Mill (#12)	\$1,236,395,00	15 Sept 17	13.		\$ 216,250.00	\$ 221,259,65		\$ 437,509,55	: 1 } met	4057.90	1	\$ 21,675.